

Dr. Kishori Lal vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Item No. D-13

Ex. Pet. No. 2428 of 2025

04.12.2025 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for Mr. A. K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Notice. Mr. Arsh Rattan, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, learned Advocate, accept notice on behalf of the respective respondents.

Counsel for the State prays for time to file reply/instructions.

List on **27.02.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

4th December, 2025
(sanjeev)