

Item No. D-6

Dr. Kishori Lal Vs. State of HP & others.

Ex. Petition No. 2428 of 2025

27.02.2026. Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Learned Counsel for the State prays for more time to file reply.

List on **20.04.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

February 27, 2026
(hemlata)