

Dr. Kishori Lal vs. State of H.P. and others
Ex. Pet. No. 2428 of 2025

[Item D-6]

29.05.2026 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Counsel for the State submits that connected Execution Petition No. 2707 of 2025 and Execution Petition No. 847 of 2025 are pending consideration, wherein it has further been directed that the Director, Ayush, will remain present alongwith the finality certificate on 3.7.2026.

Accordingly, appropriate directions be issued to the concerned officer. To be heard alongwith the said cases.

List on 3.7.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th May, 2026
(Tarun Singh)